

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

State: W
 County: CLALLAM
 OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Barbara Allen
 Date: 05/11/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 5/12/05

Contract Awarded to: Bruch & Bruch Construction Inc Date: 6/2/2005

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1706 WEST HIGHWAY 101 PORT ANGELES, WA 98363	713,566.30	
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC 497 HENRY BOYD RD PORT ANGELES, WA 98362	779,579.00	
OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC PO BOX 437 PALO CEDRO, CA 96073	997,765.00	
Engineer's Estimate	636,710.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	66,608.00	66,608.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		76,000.00	76,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		98,000.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	13,450.00	13,450.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	10,950.00	10,950.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		26,000.00	26,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	20,680.00	20,680.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	1,100.00	1,100.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15703	Ln Ft	Silt fence			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	700	4.25	2,975.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		6.00	4,200.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		6.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,500.00
15710	Each	Sandbags			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	35.00	700.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		20.00	400.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		30.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	Acre	Clearing and grubbing			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0.250	10,000.00	2,500.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		12,000.00	3,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		25,000.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	2,000.00
20206	Each	Removal of individual trees			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		750.00	1,500.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
20401	Cubic Yard	Roadway excavation			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	550	13.80	7,590.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		30.00	16,500.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		50.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	9,900.00
20801	Cubic Yard	Structure excavation			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,864	37.70	70,272.80
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		30.00	55,920.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		35.00	65,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	55,920.00
20803	Cubic Yard	Structural backfill			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,864	75.25	140,266.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		50.00	93,200.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		80.00	149,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	102,520.00
25101	Cubic Yard	Placed riprap, class 5			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	64.00	3,200.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		60.00	3,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		140.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
25606	Ln Ft	Deadman anchor			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	340	204.00	69,360.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		370.00	125,800.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		410.00	139,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	93,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25607	Ln Ft	Tie bar			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,072.0	54.00	57,888.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		45.00	48,240.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		80.00	85,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	38,592.00
30503	Cubic Yard	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	126.00	5,040.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		130.00	5,200.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
30801	Cubic Yard	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	220	39.00	8,580.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		73.00	16,060.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		80.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	12,100.00
40201	Ton	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	410.0	112.00	45,920.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		120.00	49,200.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		120.00	49,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	49,200.00
55702	MFBM	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5.5	4,912.00	27,016.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		4,800.00	26,400.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		9,500.00	52,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	11,550.00
60505	Sq Ft	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,419	4.00	13,676.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		4.00	13,676.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		4.00	13,676.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	10,257.00
61401	Cubic Yard	Lean concrete backfill			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10.0	290.00	2,900.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		330.00	3,300.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		400.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61703	Ln Ft	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800	18.00	14,400.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		46.25	37,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		45.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	6,000.00
62405	Acre	Placing conserved topsoil , 2 inch depth			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0.200	13,000.00	2,600.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		22,950.00	4,590.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		12,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	2,000.00
62406	Cubic Yard	Placing conserved topsoil			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25	48.00	1,200.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		40.00	1,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		50.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	625.00
62504	Acre	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0.300	2,700.00	810.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		2,650.00	795.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		2,750.00	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	750.00
62513	Pound	Fertilizer , hydraulic method			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	3.50	700.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		3.20	640.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		4.50	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	800.00
63401 A	Ln Ft	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,920	0.65	1,898.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		0.60	1,752.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		0.80	2,336.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	2,044.00
63401 B	Ln Ft	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,460	0.65	949.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		0.60	876.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		0.80	1,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	1,022.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505 A	Each	Barricade type I			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8	65.00	520.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		50.00	400.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		100.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00
63505 B	Each	Barricade type III			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	475.00	950.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		250.00	500.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		350.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
63506	Each	Cone, tubular marker, 28 inch minimum			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	27.00	1,080.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		25.00	1,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,000.00
63507	Sq Ft	Construction sign			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350.0	16.50	5,775.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		22.90	8,015.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		40.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	6,300.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,000	43.00	43,000.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		43.00	43,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		43.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	43,000.00
63511	Ln Ft	Temporary concrete barrier			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	780	20.50	15,990.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		26.00	20,280.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		35.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	12,480.00
63512	Ln Ft	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350	6.25	2,187.50
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		8.50	2,975.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		12.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-OLYM 103(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC VALLEY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	Ln Ft	Temporary pavement markings			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,500	0.35	525.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		0.80	1,200.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		1.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	450.00
63521 A	Each	Warning light type A			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	14	48.00	672.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		40.00	560.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		50.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	700.00
63521 B	Each	Warning light type C			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	36	48.00	1,728.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		50.00	1,800.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		65.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,800.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	11,300.00	11,300.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63530	Each	Relocating temporary traffic signal system			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	1,370.00	1,370.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
63531	Ln Ft	Temporary fence , plastic			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,800	2.60	4,680.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		3.50	6,300.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		2.75	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,400.00
63560	Day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	64	440.00	28,160.00
		ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO INC		450.00	28,800.00
		OREGON MT CONSTRUCTORS INC		600.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	22,400.00